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4543 Taylor Instrument Co. 
4544 Tullar Envelope Co... 
4545-6 Upjohn Co . 
4547 Vacuum Cleaner Serv­ 

ice . 
4548 Ulmer and Co. 
4549 Victor Rubber Stamp 

Co., Inc . 
4550-1 White Star Refin­ 

ing C'o . 
4552 Watson Mfg. Co. ...--..­ 
4553 Whitaker Paper Co..... 

From the Controller 
November 24, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-In addition to the reg­ 

ular claims and payrolls audited by 
this office and found correct, the fol­ 
lowing claims and payrolls have been 
audited and found correct and their 
payment is recommended. 

PAYROLL FUND 
Public Works Gen'! War- 
rant . 

Public Building 
Permit ..---­ 
Motor Trans. 
General Road 
Public Sewer 
General . 
Belle Isle Bridge . 
Zoological Park .................. 
Parks and Boulevards.......... 
Lighting 
Market . 
Welfare (Labor Relief)......-­ 
Fire .------. 
Recreation 
Parks and Boulevards.... 
Public Works Gen'! War- 
rant . 

Building and Safety. 
Public Building 
Permit 
Welfare 
Sewer .. 
General Road 
Parks and Boulevards 
Police 
Art 
Library 
Fire .. 
Health 
Purchasing 
Recreation 
Lighting .. 
Motor Trans. 
Market .---.-.. 
House of Correction......-... 
Welfare .-----.... 
Police Pension 
Fire Pension .. 
City Employees Pension...... 
Recorders Court 
City Plan 
General 

PUBLIC BUILDING FUND 

2.85 
71.50 
64.57 

5.00 
5.63 

2.65 

60.00 
34.30 
6.51 

1,330.00 
269.16 

4,924.23 
6,224.05 

77,675.32 
6,580.86 
512.58 

28.32 
4,610.89 
9,722.43 

13,314.36 
262.30 

63,731.90 
3,592.36 
1,910.80 

28.20 

23,628.97 
19,120.28 
7,299.33 
1,368.33 

72,480.18 
2,484.49 

24,748 65 
7,075.83 

431,599.23 
5,561.67 

38,536.34 
197,421.47 
108,057.18 

4,078.00 
15.921.32 
12,218.72 
4,232.79 
1,840.83 

14,619.71 
436.70 

40,367.75 
26,500.67 
8,450.99 

16,300.90 
1,635.83 

53,374.04 

Chas. L. Williams, City 
Treas. -.--....................$ 15,890.50 
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Louis J 
Ernst Ke 
Jos. H. 
Impres 

J. and T 
R 

By Counci 
Resolved, 

be, and he 
directed to 
proper funds 
troller's list 
submitted at 
claims and 
communicati 

Adopted as 
Yeas Co 

man, Hall, 
dent5. 

Nays -Non 

Gent! 
an app 
bonds 
structio 
Park. 
between 
nane a: 
structio: 
$249,000 
in the 
city t 
The Ci 
ent inj 
of Det 
Ilvenn 
const 
Ther 

Honora 
cancell 
Lenna 
cancel 
iect. 

By Cou 
Wher 

County 
junctio 
troit a 
procee 
boat W 

Ther 
contra 

1931. 
Common 

From the Corporation Counsel 
November 24, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen The following em­ 

ployess of the City of Detroit were 
injured while in the course of their 
employment: 
Julius Scott and Steve Zulak, em­ 

ployees Department of Parks and 
Boulevards; John Williams, employee 
Department Public Works; A. U. 
Chamier, employee Department of 
Water Supply. 

Under the terms of the Michigan 
Workmen's Compensation Law the 
employer shall pay the injured em­ 
ployees at the ra.te of 66 2-3 per cent 
of their a.verage weekly wages, not 
to exceed $18 per week, nor more 
than 500 weeks from the date of in­ 
jury. To the end that the above be 
paid, we suggest the adoption of the 
following resolution. 

Respectfully submitted, 
JAMES R. WALSH, 

Asst. Corporation Counsel. 

By Councilman Dingeman: 
Resolved, That the Controller be, 

and he is hereby instructed to draw 
his warrant upon the proper fund in 
favor of Julius Scott and Steve Zulak, 
employees Department of Parks and 
Boulevards; John Williams, employee 
Department Public Works; A.· U. 
Chamier, employee Department of 
Water Supply, at the rate of 66 2-3 
per cent of their average weekly 
wages, not to exceed $18 per week, 
said sum to be paid during the 
period of disability not to exceed 500 
weeks from the date of the injury. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas-Councilmen Callahan, Dinge­ 

man, Hall, Walters and the Presi­ 
dent5. 

Nays None. 

From the City Treasurer 
November 24, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-The following checks 

issued by the City of Detroit in pay­ 
ment of services rendered have been 
lost by the people to whom issued 
and payment stopped on same: 

Check No. 15114, $16.00, Chester J. 
Shork, dated 11-3-31. 

C'heck No. 14005, $16.00, Louise 
Marie Sullivan, dated 11-3-31. 

Check No. 513768, $16.00, Norman 
Dean, dated 10-6-31. 
Check No. 515904, $11.00, Frank E. 

Tegler. dated 10-6-31. 
Check No. 144793, $267.10, Eva B. 

- Lehr, dated 10-27-31. 
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