

4543 Taylor Instrument Co.	2.85
4544 Tullar Envelope Co...	71.50
4545-6 Upjohn Co.	64.57
4547 Vacuum Cleaner Service	5.00
4548 Ulmer and Co.	5.63
4549 Victor Rubber Stamp Co., Inc.	2.65
4550-1 White Star Refining Co.	60.00
4552 Watson Mfg. Co.	34.30
4553 Whitaker Paper Co.	6.51

From the Controller

November 24, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In addition to the regular claims and payrolls audited by this office and found correct, the following claims and payrolls have been audited and found correct and their payment is recommended.

PAYROLL FUND

Public Works Gen'l Warrant	\$ 1,330.00
Public Building	269.16
Permit	4,924.23
Motor Trans.	6,224.05
General Road	77,675.32
Public Sewer	6,580.86
General	512.58
Belle Isle Bridge	28.32
Zoological Park	4,610.89
Parks and Boulevards	9,722.43
Lighting	13,314.36
Market	262.30
Welfare (Labor Relief)	63,731.90
Fire	3,592.36
Recreation	1,910.80
Parks and Boulevards	28.20
Public Works Gen'l Warrant	23,628.97
Building and Safety	19,120.28
Public Building	7,299.33
Permit	1,368.33
Welfare	72,480.18
Sewer	2,484.49
General Road	24,748.65
Parks and Boulevards	7,075.83
Police	431,599.23
Art	5,561.67
Library	38,536.34
Fire	197,421.47
Health	108,057.18
Purchasing	4,078.00
Recreation	15,921.32
Lighting	12,218.72
Motor Trans.	4,232.79
Market	1,840.83
House of Correction	14,619.71
Welfare	436.70
Police Pension	40,367.75
Fire Pension	26,500.67
City Employees Pension	8,450.99
Recorders Court	16,300.90
City Plan	1,635.83
General	53,374.04

PUBLIC BUILDING FUND

Chas. L. Williams, City Treas.	\$ 15,390.50
Chas. L. Williams, City	

HEALTH FUND

Randolph Surgical Supply Co.	
------------------------------	--

FIRE FUND

Sun Oil Co.	
-------------	--

GENERAL FUND

Dr. Benjamin W. Dotter	
------------------------	--

WELFARE FUND

Louis Jacobson	
Ernst Kern Co.	
Jos. H. Schaub, Custodian	
Imprest Cash	
J. and T. Hurley	

Respectfully submitted, G. HALL ROOSEVELT

By Councilman Dingeman

Resolved, That the City Controller be, and he is hereby authorized, directed to draw his warrant on the proper funds in payment of the Controller's list of approved claims submitted at this report on claims and payrolls in the communications of this date. Adopted as follows: Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dingeman, Hall, Walters and the President—5. Nays—None.

From the Controller November 24, 1931

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In the 1929-30 report an appropriation to be made for the construction of boat wells at Memorial Park. A contract was entered into between the City of Detroit and Lennane and McIlvanna for the construction thereof in the amount of \$249,000.00. Mr. Edw. Gray in the Circuit Court the other day City to construct these boat wells. The Circuit Court issued a permanent injunction restraining the City of Detroit and Lennane and McIlvanna from proceeding with the construction work. Therefore, may I request the Honorable Body to adopt a resolution cancelling the existing contract with Lennane and McIlvanna and to cancel the appropriation for the project.

Respectfully submitted, G. HALL ROOSEVELT

By Councilman Dingeman

Whereas, the Circuit Court of the County of Wayne has issued a permanent injunction restraining the City of Detroit and Lennane and McIlvanna from proceeding with the construction of boat wells at Memorial Park. Therefore, be it resolved that the contract between the City of Detroit

From the Corporation Counsel November 24, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—The following employees of the City of Detroit were injured while in the course of their employment:

Julius Scott and Steve Zulak, employees Department of Parks and Boulevards; John Williams, employee Department Public Works; A. U. Chamier, employee Department of Water Supply.

Under the terms of the Michigan Workmen's Compensation Law the employer shall pay the injured employees at the rate of 66 2-3 per cent of their average weekly wages, not to exceed \$18 per week, nor more than 500 weeks from the date of injury. To the end that the above be paid, we suggest the adoption of the following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

JAMES R. WALSH, Asst. Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Dingeman:

Resolved, That the Controller be, and he is hereby instructed to draw his warrant upon the proper fund in favor of Julius Scott and Steve Zulak, employees Department of Parks and Boulevards; John Williams, employee Department Public Works; A. U. Chamier, employee Department of Water Supply, at the rate of 66 2-3 per cent of their average weekly wages, not to exceed \$18 per week, said sum to be paid during the period of disability not to exceed 500 weeks from the date of the injury.

Adopted as follows: Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dingeman, Hall, Walters and the President—5. Nays—None.

From the City Treasurer

November 24, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—The following checks issued by the City of Detroit in payment of services rendered have been lost by the people to whom issued and payment stopped on same:

- Check No. 15114, \$16.00, Chester J. Shork, dated 11-3-31.
- Check No. 14005, \$16.00, Louise Marie Sullivan, dated 11-3-31.
- Check No. 513768, \$16.00, Norman Dean, dated 10-6-31.
- Check No. 515904, \$11.00, Frank F. Tegler, dated 10-6-31.
- Check No. 144793, \$267.10, Eva B. Lehr, dated 10-27-31.

of boat wells in Memorial Park is hereby cancelled, and

Resolved, That the City Controller be, and he is hereby instructed to cancel bond authorization in the amount of \$250,000 authorized in the 1929-1930 budget.

Adopted as follows: Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dingeman, Hall, Walters and the President—5. Nays—None.

From the Controller

November 24, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Attached hereto please find the balance in accordance with Section 5. of the Charter of the City of Detroit.

Respectfully submitted, G. HALL ROOSEVELT, Controller.

The total balance, see communications of this date to the City Treasurer of this date, is hereby placed on file.

From the Corporation Counsel November 18, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

In accordance with the resolution of November 17, 1931, regarding herewith proposed changes changing the name of Vernor Avenue between Vernor Avenue and Jefferson Avenue, in the City of Detroit.

Very truly yours, CLARENCE E. WILCOX, Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Dingeman:

Resolved changing the name of Vernor Avenue between Vernor Avenue and Jefferson Avenue, in the City of Detroit, to Livernois Avenue.

ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

Section 1. That the name of Vernor Avenue and highway in the City of Detroit known as Vernor Avenue between Vernor Avenue and Jefferson Avenue, be, and the same is hereby changed to Livernois Avenue hereafter be known as Livernois Avenue.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Approved as to form: CLARENCE E. WILCOX, Corporation Counsel.